OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

© 00 N O O A W0 N -

NN N N N N N N N = ad e ed owd wod ed = o= o
0 ~N O O AW ODN 2 O © 00 N O iAW ON O

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35244

35244

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35244 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of January 13, 2020, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a
minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on
January 7, 2020, by and between PENWAL INDUSTRIES, INC., a California corporation
(“Consultant”), with a place of business at 10611 Acacia St., Rancho Cucamonga, CA
91730, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).
WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
35244 (the “Agreement”) whereby Consultant agreed to provide specialized services in
connection with the design, fabrication, and installation of the City's Police and Fire
Memorial; and
WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term, add $48,625 to the
Agreement and attach an additional scope of work;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:
1. Section 1.A. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:
“A.  Consultant shall furnish specialized services more particularly
described in Exhibit “A”, attached to this Agreement and incorporated by this
reference, in accordance with the standards of the profession, and City shall pay for
these services in the manner described below, not to exceed Seven Hundred Thirty-
Six Thousand One Hundréd Twenty-Five Dollars ($736,125), at the rates or charges
shown in Exhibit “B".”
2. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:
“2. TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on
April 24, 2019, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on April 30, 2020, unless sooner
terminated as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is

completed sooner.”

ARW:bg A19-02569
01107207.docx




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

o © 00 N O oA oW N -

N N N N N N N NN - wd ed v md e md omed = =
0 ~N O O AW N A, O W N AW N

3. In addition to the services otherwise described in the Agreement,
Consultant shall provide services more particularly described in Exhibit “A-1” attached to
this First Amendment and incorporated by this reference, and all terms and conditions of
the Agreement shall be applicable to the performance of such work.

4, Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Agreement No. 35244 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated abg

L INDYSTRIES, INC fornia
CO oration
, 2020

Name/ ﬁ//j PP/)/?/ﬂQ%N
Title pms;/ eyl

, 2020 By
Name
Title

“Consultant”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

QW/L ko) 12020 By ?@{W g AN
U EXECUTECRURSWEONT
_TO SECTION 301 OF
“CityfHE CITY CHARTER

This First Amendment to Agreement No. 35244 is approved as to form on

O a?)— , 2020.
0

CHARLES PARKIN, Clty Attorney

Wd(?f/

eputy

ARW:bg A19-02569
01107207.docx




EXHIBIT “A-1”
Scope of Work




We Bulld Gool Stulf™

10611 Acacia Street

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
909.466.1555
www.penwal.com

October 24, 2019

Marilyn Surakus

City of Long Beach Public Works
411 We Ocean Blvd.

6" Floor

Long Beach, CA. 90802

RE: Long Beach Civic Center Fire Department & Police Department (LBCC FDPD) Memorial — Add Star imagery
Dear Marilyn,

Thank you for reaching out for this added scope on the FDPD memorial feature, for the city of Long Beach,
Please find below pricing to add star imagery to the 26 diagonal panels as discussed.

Cost includes:
« Dismantling currently completed and installed diagonal panels

« Stripping,
» Refinishing,
» Re-tinting

¢ Layout masking of added stars

» Re-clearing

s Curing

s Re-installation of panels.

s Look per Included mockup photo.

Price: 39,125.00
Terms: Pay in full upon completion; prior to shipping/delivery
Delivery: 3-4 Weeks

If work occurs after memorial installation, approximate additional cost will be 7,500 to 9,500.
Please reach out with any questions or need for additional information.
Kind regards,

Chris Pennington | President/CEO
PENWAL INDUSTRIES, INC




Mockup Photo:

W¥e Bulld Cool Stuff™

10611 Acacia Street
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
909.466,1555

www.penwal.com




